VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic Sorted on Laps

Group 6 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

i
H B
G6-Race 1 3/15/2025 11:00
" "

Race (15:00 Time) started at 11:15:00

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color Laps Total Tm BestTm InLap Points  Group
1 124 Nathan Thompson BSR 1964 Lotus 23B Blue 11 15:18.056 1:22.133 9 7 6
2 50 John Taphorn FF2000 1988 Reynard FC Red/Blue 11 15:20.265 1:22.156 11 7 6
3 29 Patrick Flynn FF2 1981 Van Diemen Formula Ford Blue 11 15:30.882 1:23.533 3 7 6
4 4 Mac Wolff FF2 1981 Crossle Formula Ford 35F Black 11 15:46.754 1:24.020 11 7 6
5 80 Ted Smith FF3 1982 Van Diemen RF82 Formula F.  Red 11 15:47.535 1:24.480 11 7 6
6 88 Tom Dalrymple FF2 1981 Vandiemen RF81 Yellow 11 16:00.956 1:25.381 0 6
7 73 Jeffrey Garrett FF2 1978 Crossle 32F Red 11 16:17.694 1:26.405 8 7 6
8 122 Jake Kimbrough 52000 1994 Toyota World Sports Racer Red 10 15:29.705 1:30.568 10 7 6
9 61 John Mihalich FF1 1969 Lotus Type 61 White 10 15:30.445 1:30.412 10 7 6
10 31 William Trimbur FF2000 1988 Van Diemen Formula Contine Red 10 15:31.896 1:31.089 8 7 6
11 3 Maurice Griffin FF1 1972 Merlyn Mk20A Blue/Red 10 15:32.938 1:31.489 10 7 6
12 02* Jeff Neathery FF1 1969 Winkelmann WDF-1 Red/Black 10 15:33.251 1:30.241 10 7 6
13 4* Robert (Bob) Maurer 1974 Lola T 322 FSV Yellow 10 16:40.752 1:36.335 6 0 6
14 25 Willis Murphey FF3 1985 Swift DB-1 White/Orang 10 16:41.871 1:36.748 3 7 6
15 777 Caleb Hamm FF2 1972 Crossle 25f Red/Yellow 9  13:09.364 1:25.731 8 7 6
16 111 Andrea Samudio FF2 1973 Crossle 35f Red/Yellow 7 16:01.622 1:45.651 5 7 6
17 66 Tim Blakeley FF2 1976 Crossle 32 White 6 8:47.124 1:25.862 3 0 6
18 02 Harry (Doc) Bundy BSR 1962 Lotus 23C Blue 6 9:08.370 1:28.645 5 7 6
19 81 Robert Pink FF2000 1995 Van Diemen Formula Contine Red 6 9:14.230 1:25.811 3 7 6
DNF 72 Gerry Tussing FF1 1972 Titan MK6 Silver/Black 1 1:47.510 1:44.222 1 0 6
21 112 Ty Coffey FF2 1984 Ford CROSSLE 25F Red/Yellow 0 7 6

Announcements

#66 White - Transponder weak signal
#02 Blue - Transponder battery low
#81 Red - 30 second penalty for failure to report

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
2.209 77.642 1:22.133 78.896 124 - Nathan Thompson
President - Steve Coleman Orbits

Chief Steward - David Hopkins
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill www. mylaps.com
Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 6
G6-Race 1

Race (15:00 Time) started at 11:15:00

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

3/15/2025 11:00

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(124) Nathan Thompson
1 1:25.362 +3.229 11:16:25.508
2 1:23964 +1.831 11:17:49.472
3 1:23353 +1.220 11:19:12.825
4 1:22.538 +0.405 11:20:35.363
5 1:23.068 +0.935 11:21:58.431
6 1:23.829 +1.696 11:23:22.260
7 1:22.679 +0.546 11:24:44.939
8 1:22.550 +0.417 11:26:07.489
9 1:22.133 11:27:29.622
10 1:24527 +2.39%4 11:28:54.149
" 1:24.053 +1.920 11:30:18.202
(50) John Taphom
1 1:27.265 +5.109 11:16:27.591
2 1:24.542 +2.386 11:17:52.133
3 1:23.437 +1.281
4 1:23.167 +1.011 11:20:38.737
5 1:23.698 +1.542 11:22:02.435
6 1:23.656 +1.500 11:23:26.091
7 1:23.005 +0.849 11:24:49.096
8 1:22.222 +0.066 11:26:11.318
9 1:22.187 +0.031 11:27:33.505
10 1:24.750 +2.594 11:28:58.255
" 1:22.156 11:30:20.411
(29) Patrick Flynn
1 1:27.344 +3.811 11:16:28.423
2 1:24.385 +0.852 11:17:52.808
3 1:23.533 11:19:16.341
4 1:23.728 +0.195 11:20:40.069
5 1:24.025 +0.492 11:22:04.094
6 1:23.758 +0.225 11:23:27.852
7 1:24.549 +1.016 11:24:52.401
8 1:24.573 +1.040 11:26:16.974
9 1:24.412 +0.879 11:27:41.386
10 1:24.061 +0.528 11:29:05.447
" 1:25.581 +2.048 11:30:31.028
(4) Mac Wolff
1 1:28.645 +4.625 11:16:29.891
2 1:27.137 +3.117 11:17:57.028
3 1:25.131 +1.111 11:19:22.159
4 1:24.999 +0.979 11:20:47.158
5 1:25.281 +1.261 11:22:12.439
6 1:26.735 +2.715 11:23:39.174
7 1:24.981 +0.961 11:25:04.155
8 1:27.557 +3.537 11:26:31.712
9 1:26.379 +2.359 11:27:58.091
10 1:24.789 +0.769 11:29:22.880
" 1:24.020 11:30:46.900
(80) Ted Smith
1:29.828 +5.348 11:16:31.203
2 1:26.155 +1.675 11:17:57.358
3 1:25.640 +1.160 11:19:22.998
4 1:24.569 +0.089 11:20:47 567
5 1:25.649 +1.169 11:22:13.216
6 1:25.221 +0.741 11:23:38.437
7 1:25.447 +0.967 11:25:03.884

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
8 1:27.618 +3.138 11:26:31.502
9 1:26.407 +1.927 11:27:57.909

10 1:25.292 +0.812 11:29:23.201

11 1:24.480 11:30:47.681

(88) Tom Dalrymple
1 1:28.841 +3.460 11:16:29.566
2 1:25.652 +0.271 11:17:55.218
3 1:25.987 +0.606 11:19:21.205
4 1:25432 +0.051 11:20:46.637
5 1:25403 +0.022 11:22:12.040
6 1:26.102 +0.721 11:23:38.142
7 1:25.381 11:25:03.523
8 1:27.776 +2.395 11:26:31.299
9 1:26.382 +1.001 11:27:57.681
10 1:26.843 +1.462 11:29:24.524
" 1:36.578 +11.197 11:31:01.102
(73) Jeffrey Garrett
1 1:32.035 +5.630 11:16:33.976
2 1:27.792 +1.387 11:18:01.768
3 1:26.955 +0.550 11:19:28.723
4 1:26.922 +0.517 11:20:55.645
5 1:27.175 +0.770 11:22:22.820
6 127172 +0.767 11:23:49.992
7 1:28.046 +1.641 11:25:18.038
8 1:26.405 11:26:44.443
9 1:31.679 +5.274 11:28:16.122
10 1:31.171 +4.766 11:29:47.293
" 1:30.547 +4.142 11:31:17.840
(122) Jake Kimbrough
1 1:37.444 +6.876 11:16:41.079
2 1:32.766 +2.198 11:18:13.845
3 1:33.002 +2.434 11:19:46.847
4 1:32435 +1.867 11:21:19.282
5 1:32.071 +1.503 11:22:51.353
6 1:31.791 +1.223 11:24:23.144
7 1:32.857 +2.289 11:25:56.001
8 1:31.458 +0.890 11:27:27 459
9 1:31.824 +1.256 11:28:59.283
10 1:30.568 11:30:29.851
(61) John Mihalich
1 1:35.995 +5.583 11:16:38.421
2 1:33.685 +3.273 11:18:12.106
3 1:34.374 +3.962 11:19:46.480
4 1:33.101 +2.689 11:21:19.581
5 1:32175 +1.763 11:22:51.756
6 1:31.934 +1.522 11:24:23.690
7 1:32990 +2.578 11:25:56.680
8 1:31.267 +0.855 11:27:27.947
9 1:32.232 +1.820 11:29:00.179
10 1:30.412 11:30:30.591
(31) William Trimbur
1 1:36.221 +5.132 11:16:39.467
2 1:34.718 +3.629 11:18:14.185
3 1:34.073 +2.984 11:19:48.258
4 1:32.026 +0.937 11:21:20.284
5 1:32.691 +1.602 11:22:52.975

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
6 1:31.666 +0.577 11:24:24 641
7 1:32.594 +1.505 11:256:57.235
8 1:31.089 11:27:28.324
9 1:32.569 +1.480 11:29:00.893
10 1:31.149 +0.060 11:30:32.042
(3) Maurice Griffin
1 1:34.767 +3.278 11:16:37.074
2 1:32.859 +1.370 11:18:09.933
3 1:35451 +3.962 11:19:45.384
4 1:34616 +3.127 11:21:20.000
5 1:32.736 +1.247 11:22:52.736
6 1:31673 +0.184 11:24:24 409
7 1:33.226 +1.737 11:25:57.635
8 1:31.490 +0.001 11:27:29.125
9 1:32470 +0.981 11:29:.01.595
10 1:31.489 11:30:33.084
(02*) Jeff Neathery
1 1:35.681 +5.440 11:16:38.693
2 1:34.184 +3.943 11:18:12.877
3 1:35.030 +4.789 11:19:47.907
4 1:33.018 +2.777 11:21:20.925
5 1:32932 +2.691 11:22:53.857
6 1:31.718 +1.477 11:24:25.575
7 1:32490 +2.249 11:25:58.065
8 1:31.746 +1.505 11:27:29.811
9 1:33.345 +3.104 11:29:03.156
10 1:30.241 11:30:33.397
(4*) Robert (Bob) Maurer
1 1:45404 +9.069 11:16:51.192
2 1:40.202 +3.867 11:18:31.394
3 1:38497 +2.162 11:20:09.891
4 1:38457 +2.122 11:21:48.348
5 1:37.746 +1.411 11:23:26.094
6 1:36.335 11:25:02.429
7 1:36.585 +0.250 11:26:39.014
8 1:39.317 +2.982 11:28:18.331
9 1:44.743 +8.408 11:30:03.074
10 1:37.824 +1.489 11:31:40.898
(25) Willis Murphey
1 1:42262 +5.514 11:16:46.500
2 1:37.660 +0.912 11:18:24.160
3 1:36.748 11:20:00.908
4 1:37.461 +0.713 11:21:38.369
5 1:38.738 +1.990 11:23:17.107
[ 1:39.914 +3.166 11:24:57.021
7 1:39.013 +2.265 11:26:36.034
8 1:43307 +6.559 11:28:19.341
9 1:44.886 +8.138 11:30:04.227
10 1:37.790 +1.042 11:31:42.017
(777) CalebHamm
1 1:31.156 +5.425 11:16:32.798
2 1:26.756 +1.025 11:17:59.554
3 1:26.609 +0.878 11:19:26.163
4 1:25.876 +0.145 11:20:52.039
5 1:27.370 +1.639 11:22:19.409
6 1:27.611 +1.880 11:23:47.020
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 6
G6-Race 1

Race (15:00 Time) started at 11:15:00

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

3/15/2025 11:00 .

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
7 1:27.697 +1.966 11:25:114.717
8 1:25.731 11:26:40.448
9 1:29.062 +3.331 11:28:09.510
(111) Andrea Samudio
1 1:49.641 +3.990 11:16:55.173
2 1:47.890 +2.239 11:18:43.063
3 1:48.567 +2.916 11:20:31.630
4 1:48.865 +3.214 11:22:20.495
5 1:45.651 11:24:06.146
p6 5:06.115 +3:20.464 11:29:12.261
7 1:49.507 +3.856 11:31:01.768
(66) Tim Blakeley
1 1:31.089 +5.227 11:16:32.540
2 1:26.208 +0.346 11:17:58.748
3 1:25.862 11:19:24.610
4 1:26.383 +0.521 11:20:50.993
5 1:26.389 +0.527 11:22:17.382
6 1:29.888 +4.026 11:23:47.270
(02) Harry (Doc) Bundy
1 1:35.768 +7.123 11:16:39.896
2 1:30.577 +1.932 11:18:10.473
3 1:30.733 +2.088 11:19:41.206
4 1:29.054 +0.409 11:21:10.260
5 1:28.645 11:22:38.905
6 1:29611 +0.966 11:24:08.516
(81) Robert Pink
1 1:31.240 +5.429 11:16:33.018
2 1:26.427 +0.616 11:17:59.445
3 1:25.811 11:19:25.256
4 1:26.231 +0.420 11:20:51.487
5 1:26.086 +0.275 11:22:17.573
6 1:26.803 +0.992 11:23:44.376
(72) Gerry Tussing
1 1:44.222 11:16:47.656
President - Steve Coleman Orbits

Chief Steward - David Hopkins

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 6
G6-Race 1

Race (15:00 Time) started at 11:15:00

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

3/15/2025 11:00

Competitors

Nathan Thompson (124) 1
John Taphorn (50) 2
Tom Dalrymple (88) 3
Patrick Flynn (29) 4
Mac Wolff (4) 5
Ted Smith (80) 6
Tim Blakeley (66) 7
Caleb Hamm (777) 8
Robert Pink (81) 9
Jeffrey Garrett (73) 10
Maurice Griffin (3) 11
John Mihalich (61) 12
Jeff Neathery (02*) 13
William Trimbur (31) 14
Gerry Tussing (72) 15
Jake Kimbrough (122) 16
Harry (Doc) Bundy (02) 17
Willis Murphey (25) 18
Andrea Samudio (111) 19
Robert (Bob) Maurer (4*) 20
- 21

Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
88 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
29 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 4 4
4 4 4 4 4 4 80 80 80 80 80 80
80 80 80 80 80 80 4 4 4 4 88 88
66 66 66 66 66 66 81 777 777 777 73 73
777 777 81 81 81 81 777 73 73 73 122
81 81 777 777 777 777 66 122 122 122 61
73 73 73 73 73 73 73 61 61 61 31
3 3 3 02 02 02 02 31 31 31 3
61 61 02 3 122 122 122 3 3 3 02*
02* 02 61 61 61 61 61 02 02 02 4
31 31 02 122 3 3 3 25 4> 4* 25
72 02 122 02 31 31 31 4* 25 25
122 122 31 31 02* 02 02 111
02 25 25 25 25 25 25
25 72 4* 4* 4* 4* 4*
111 4 111 111 111 111 111
4% 111
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